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Verify Repair I 

ll/U2/UI lJ:ll:2~ 

Serial: C6523432 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.82 NA TO 

Closed 11/2/200710:17:28 .b.M 

!
Address Information 

Customer: 

Name: IB.ARRY MOBERLY 
.b.ddress 1: IL-3 COMMU~llCATIONS 
,6,ddress 2: j5749 BRIAR HILL RD BLDG 221 

r· Received From Co Received From Return To: 
~IB_A_R_R_Y_M_O_B_E_R-LY~~~~~~~~~~~ 

City: !LEXINGTON 

JL-3 COMMUNICATIONS 
PO BoK j5749 BRl.6.R HILL RD BLDG 221 

!LEXINGTON 
PO Box: 

State: ~ Zip Code: 140518 Cocmtry: ros-- State:~ Zip Code: 140518 Country:~ 

FFL: lltllr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Received Condition------~ Accessories Received----~ 

Phone: jNN jFair 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

...-~~~~~~~~~~-

Condition 
Notes: 

CSR 
Notes: 

Repair Search 

lnagletj l 11 /2/2007 I 1:11 PM 

~iC6523432 
uiz Model: M24 SWS 

I 1\\\\11\ \\\\\Ill \\Ill\\\\\ II\\\ 1111\ ~II\ 11\\I \\\\\\II\ 1\\1 
RE00136216 
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INUM 

Code Desc 
AOO? With Stcid 
A008 With Swivel 
A010 Hard Case 

Refresh 

Qt~ 

3 
3 
1 
1 

.C.lose 

M2400028002 

v 



--~-~---

s=- .. ·.: · ~ 1 

612 MAGNAFLUX 
f--------t-

510 ' DRILL AND TAP 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

6~0 --

650 TARGET 

MALFUNCTION !CORRECTION 
I 

t--
I 

MALFUNCTION 

!11ALFUNCTION 

I f!tALFUNCTION ,_ 
I 

ti" tJ I 
I 

i 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6523432. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/03/2008 10:50 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.047 
0.046 
0.066 
0.798 
0.064 

#1: 0.285 
#1: 0.157 
#1: 0.180 
#1: 0.046 

M2400028004 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6523432. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.026 
-0.059 
0.064 
2.152 
3.472 
3.573 
0.274 
2.379 
1.033 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.984 
2: -0.808 
3: 0.325 
4: 0. 14 7 
5: 0.700 
6: 0.647 
7: -0.294 
8: -0.590 
9: -0.568 

10: 1 .168 

• 
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y 
-0.553 
-0.244 
-1.473 
-1.058 
-0.649 

0.474 
-0.003 
0.330 
0.587 
1.999 

6 

M2400028005 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6523432. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.149 
0.166 
0.223 
2.388 
1.965 
2.326 
0.184 
1.434 
0.725 

4 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.579 
0.222 
0.602 
1.394 
0.403 
0.266 
0.035 

-0.350 
-0.666 
-0.994 
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y 
-1.202 
-0.256 
-0.054 
0.409 
0.535 
0.309 
0.423 
0.258 
0.763 
0.478 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523432. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.004 
0.095 
0.095 
1.055 
2.379 
2.411 
0.420 
1. 286 
0.722 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.196 
0.206 
0.476 

-0.146 
0.471 
0.156 

-0.127 
-0.415 
-0.579 
-0.196 

• 
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y 
-1.177 
-0.645 
-0.323 
-0.457 
0.346 
0.679 
0.549 
0.120 
0.657 
1. 202 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523432. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.125 
0.039 
0.131 
1.636 
1.811 
2.046 
0.080 
1. 301 
0.614 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.384 
2: 0.020 
3: 0.191 
4: 0. 452 
5: 0.690 
6: 0.679 
7: 0.172 
8: - 0. 195 
9: -0.946 

10: 0.569 
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y 
-0.549 
-0.543 
-0.341 
-0.163 
-0.057 
0.279 
0.103 
0.193 
0.206 
1.262 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6523432. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.016 
-0.014 
0.021 
2.563 
1.975 
2.940 
0.385 
1.778 
0.899 

1 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.091 
2: 0. 000 
3: 0.897 
4: 0.744 
5: 0.494 
6: 0.419 
7: 0. 041 
8 : - 0. 313 
9: -0.689 

10: -1.666 

• 
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y 
-1.147 
-0.819 
-0.790 
-0.132 
-0.028 
0.388 
0.828 
0.232 
0.682 
0.650 

6 

M2400028009 



COMMENTS ORDER 
94·-i ff343 RECEIVll'}G AND ·@STIMATING REPORT 

, CUSTOrfiER ORDER NO. W/10X SCOPE,M-24 SNIPER,W/DEPLOYMENT 
t1TTN: FF'.ED MAHTIN 5c@..LJ&: <(""?-

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

~ 06/11/9~ 06/11/94 
ACCESSORIES 

·FROM: 

' 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

' NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

r 

L 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 

• REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

LPARTS COMMENTS 
~ 
l 
I 
"" 

-7 ;..- <:;; a :i"·r ..tf"'Jc:'\c./ f '/ 3. 'JI 
I I I (\ ( 

' . ~(!.A!rf!~ l'-llo JI/ . '( f 
t /_ 1 lri / 

! ( c "fd-J41d...Ln, euJ 11"/tiJJ SD. ()() 

f f I ~ 

if 
' ~ 3'/,'). IL( 
¥i 
~. 

I ~ REPAIRMAN 

I 
I GALLERY TESTER 

!£g 

' 
--------,-~~---·-----------

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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PROOF 

DATE 

MODEL AND GRADE 

SHIP TO: 
r 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 
FRY" 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 

CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

' 
DATE DATE. DATE DATE 

cc',,;; 
- -RDo92::> REV. 1/94 

M2400028010 

I 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ·1 7 I ,.,,I, ;).3? 
PULL #2 JJLV d- .,.:57J 
PULL #3 J, '71 :;, 3~ 
PULL #4 :z. rr c)-. ,<jJY 
PULL #5 _1,J7L/ ,.J, S-11 
TOTAL 13-!if /). 'J_(-; 

AVG. ~(• PJB' ~,J/S' 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

~ULL #1 .Jd-o I 3.1.3 
·PULL #2 .F· 3. 10 ") J_O _,I ., 

'PULL #3 J. 3 d-- 3,;,S-
PULL #4 s. 3 J.- J,J.O 
PULL #5 3, d-d- '7 17 c...J • . 

TOTAL /(Ii. JS- /5:7 s--
A.VG. 3 . .17 J,/S" 

4.00# 4. 00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ..:;, I J-

PULL #2 
I I;;._ 

PULL #3 .$/ 
PULL #4 

PULL #5 ;J..o 
TOTAL ;r;. 03 
AVG. , ;J._/ 

DATE --------
/") 

TESTER ~tJ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

;/,S-/ ' MIN. SETTING, 

c2, 57 NO AVG. OF 5 

c21 .!/Y READINGS ACCEPT-

J.4~ ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

:J.d 
J {)_ { j--/?r 

J1So 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

,;y 

-'!II 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL# c G:f')_ ':J'-i3;L 

OP. ff: OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
; 

575 Assemble Action 
\ 

& 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

, 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin·Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400028012 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

Safety On Force 5"{~ 
l ./ 625 F) 
I { /-;; cont. . ..,...--

":'.) ·~ 

~ ~y I '':< j 
G) Safety Of£ Force :;/;'7 

I j 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I 

' I) Firing Pin Indent ' _j 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Head space 

I I I 

B) Trigger Pull 1 . ., '7 : 7. 't j l 7 'f 9; 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATB INIT 

1 -~ (//¥ 
L{./t5 I )Y:t-- /,;.'. 

I 
I --... 

I~~ t{ld I ·~ J: Y7 
I ./ 

I 

I 
I 

I 

t/;-r ~~ ;« 3 <1, f, 11' 

M2400028013 



() 
0 
z 
::!! 
c 
m 
z 
-I " --~ Z I 

N' men 
::0 ffi 
<c.... . m 
::0 () 
m -I 
s: -I zO 
G) "'tJ 
-I ::0 oo 
z -I 

m 
() 
-I 
< m 
0 
::0 c 
m 
::0 

s: 
"' .i::.. 
0 
0 
0 

"' 00 
0 
~ 

.i::.. 

ORDER NO. 

al I . 5716 
11111~ 1111111111111111111 ~HI 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

5716 C6523432 



M-24 -
CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL# C~---&iS-23·,7/3~ 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

6 20 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 1-ft!J 
Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

c) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

i 
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DATE IINIT 

/~£' 
/' ,;;;?. //< /0 

/ . 
·/f? 

/ ' v/ //~ <K:1 
f 

I"~ / Y'fo /i/' 
/ 

I I " 

1 ix;;, 1 
I /'.>- ,,-? I I -tc; VJd 

i I 
I 

Ix\,~, 
I ,, 

I /\1 
l,., 

\'t 
\ 

I \"'' -
I 

I 

!"f ~ 1~00 ... rfi f o 
( 

! 

/~· I I 

·~felt ILJV ( ( L d 
I ! 

10/r/r o 
I_ / 

'col) 
I 

1u/11/9u t~){) 

~~ ' l~?ft' 

M2400028015 



.. op. tt OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

640 

645 

655 

660 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
! 
l· 

I 

l 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off ~orce 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

p) Detach & At t'ach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) T::ne 

B) Malfunctions 

c) Pierced Primers 

,,., 
J• ~ :' 
3 iJ 

( 014 l/ 

I 
I 

l 
I 

I 
D) Optical Clearity of Sc olpe 

i 

Inspect for Live Ammo 1 
Final Inspection I 
A) Heads pace I 
B) Trigger Pull L; " ) 

C) Function 

Pack 
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s: 0 
i 

,8. ' ~~ 

!-

! Li, ·?< ../ 

' 
! < 7 5~ ·:)' I . / 

I 
I DATE 

I 

/ 

I I -t.. ~ 
.. J 

!/- <;-/ 
/fo 

/ ' 

',i,, C,-;· i r-T 
-( ~ { v ! --

' 
'. /"~i r.-r-ll -C -~(li f I I 

ill _i -, 
// -(a-Cf() k I 

! 

I/-/~ / ! /:i 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"1.00# 

l 2.50# 2.50# AFTER i 

INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 :{, :J.7 ") 
//1 / ;c· I 

PULL #2 1 I) / 
:?'\...rc<."f ,;! ,{,( I 

:PULL #3 /} -Oc:;i_ I ,;}_I 17 ._... 

[PULL #4 c?,.:;.J . ., .3 \ 
1.~" 

,_./ 

PULL #5 ~n rJ t V\ - 17-- / ,Q_ /:2 y 
I I - J</ i I 1r--, 

!TOTAL I '-( 
I I ' ! 1 J 5 

' / 
r) ~ .-..r::.:x /'} rl ,-;; 

IAVG. o.t..,./_;;)u L" ~if-...~~ 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #l /l /J !} I /} J /I -"1 7'7 'I 
./J c~ 

/ ~ f ,_;_ 

. ·:PULL #2 ? 4Cf I () .) ·"7 

..._.)I ~ ? 
/' 

PULL #3 r 
/) t--1 \7 2 i I f I /I 

''? 
],,.7 

!>(. tT" 
... "'!, I.. A ./ 

PULL #4 .17~ ;;,20 -/ 
_)' 

.. ./? ' l 3. /I PULL #5 /) ! l-1 -
TOTAL fr?_/'-{ 

f l { I 4: 5(._3-
'-'<" "' 

p/ Lf ~Ff --; i 

~ ~~ A. VG. x f'<._.V 
.:_) .r I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
·- INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

/ //' 

PULL #1 '-fr I!; i---f f ') 
; ,/ -

PULL tf 2 i-1.i/ r...i lo/ r !' f I , 

PULL #3 1-/ L-/~ t.../ ? ,...._/ 

f C'" 
~- 0 
--' ! 

PULL #4 i-/ -; <-} i-J _ o/6 f .- Z) f 
/'"C 

PULL 11 ) . /) L' /.,_/) 
#5 ' .- q I / r 0 r __ , 

<'l i -'~~ /) 
TOTAL 0-- ;;:' //* i/' ,Q 

AVG. 
1!-f / 'fl, Lf r U114 ! ,_, 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

/I "} ~ 
r7'\, , ;> . ..,/ c?2) 
") 2., -~ "'/If 

'/(·I "".:) "" '~/ "._/ 
f I • 

_...., .r? _, :JI I °' r .) _/ 

jJ )( -") t/ ((!_ 
d.. '_:j ? '711 i/'-

r; 
,?--, ' 

....-~ F) 
"-'(_,, 

,,;;._-O(J 
/ / /l. /?-/ /7 ( 

.,-, ~ I Lj v-\" ::i 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

9Y d./ ---I , 

t--// 7 
LIL/? /r . 

~· I/ 
( , I(::::; 

~"·,,l-5-0 

;l <") i () oL,--<' 

Ll Lf1 I ,, ,.r-

M2400028017 



C E f'~ T F: Ci I [i A L J l :::. T fH-1 ( E C AL C U L A T I 0 t,L:; 
FOR PIFLE ~ -5 3432 

7 tic! l '3'7~~1 -------·------ _ ------------"-·-·--------·--

T!_I 

i (1 

ID 

.-, 
c. 

4 

::4,.:::' 

i;·4E.'t2 
:::0=;415 
S l t>H:.2 
::':14 l :~; :, 

~T~ ~o; TH; RIFLE :S: -
= PG, ~RDIUS FOP ThIS FIFL 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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1'1 

-----··-------

Lit~ T HL •:>C F E 
·-· ! 

·::·c E _, l 

~=; f' F: E 
I ; =1t·lE ; 

T i n~c' 
f:EF.' I ti T HP EE 

D 
I; 

D 
I 
I 
I 

tl ' 
-. .._l 
- ,, 

rlCr: 
tl ;= H 

f:CLE 
- PCL.E 

.. 
10 

i . ::: ·::i ::; 
-2. (10'? 

1.010 
-1.:::::::? 

- I ~3:::5 
.-, .-, -. 

- • ·=··:.·..:: 
• :;:4·;: 
.206 

1. 154 
2.('.:114 
3. 4[12 
2.:::47 
::;; • 4[19 

9 
1. l ;:'[1 

1.747 
1. ~:125 

-1.322 
• 1:::::::: 

-.347 

• o:::: 1 
1. 019 
1.810 
2.91? 
2.::::47 
::;: • 16::: 

1 
4 

I ·-· 'i::: 

-~ 

J 

- 1 .. l '?4 

.425 
- l :; 1 
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·---·-·--------------------·------------.. -·--------- ·----·-···-------· 
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